FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Roger J. Reinert 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 8/19/2024

SUBJECT: City of Duluth's chip-sealing work planned for tomorrow; traffic may be impacted

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

City of Duluth's chip-sealing work planned for tomorrow; traffic may be impacted

[DULUTH, MN] A City of Duluth contractor will perform chip-sealing work on streets in various
locations on Tuesday, August 20 and Wednesday, August 21. Traffic control signs and flaggers wil
direct traffic while the chip sealing work is underway.

Locations for chip-sealing operations are as follows:

First Avenue East from Superior Street to Third Street

Venture Avenue.

The City of Duluth thanks pedestrians and drivers for their patience during this construction season.

###